

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 390, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 22, delete "\$2,700,000" and insert "\$2,450,000"

1.3 Page 3, line 30, after the period, insert "Expenses are limited to those specified in the
1.4 required work plan and approved by the Legislative-Citizen Commission on Minnesota
1.5 Resources."

1.6 Page 6, after line 33, insert:

1.7 "(m) Turtle Population Dynamics in
1.8 Urban Lakes

1.9 \$250,000 the first year is from the trust fund to
1.10 the commissioner of natural resources for an
1.11 agreement with the University of St. Thomas
1.12 in cooperation with the Three Rivers Park
1.13 District to analyze the aquatic and terrestrial
1.14 habitat parameters that affect the use of urban
1.15 lakes by a three-species turtle community
1.16 and to make specific recommendations to
1.17 protect and enhance turtle populations. This
1.18 appropriation is available until June 30,
1.19 2019, by which time the project must be
1.20 completed and final products delivered."

1.21 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.22 Page 13, delete lines 4 to 8, and insert:

1.23 "(a) Promotion of Alternative Ammunition
1.24 to Protect Wildlife from Lead Poisoning

1.25 \$132,000 the first year is from the trust fund
1.26 to the Board of Regents of the University of

2.1 Minnesota for the Raptor Center to provide
2.2 hunters with outreach and workshops on
2.3 alternatives to lead hunting ammunition,
2.4 including copper, and promote voluntary
2.5 selection of nontoxic ammunition to protect
2.6 eagles and other wildlife in Minnesota from
2.7 accidental lead poisoning caused by ingestion
2.8 of ammunition fragments left in the field."

2.9 Page 16, after line 11, insert:

2.10 **"(a) Analysis of Minnesota Energy Systems**
2.11 **to Develop Future Energy Strategies**

2.12 \$1,000,000 the first year is from the trust
2.13 fund to the Legislative Energy Commission
2.14 to conduct comprehensive data collection
2.15 and analysis of energy systems in Minnesota
2.16 in order to develop short- and long-term
2.17 strategies to maximize energy efficiency
2.18 and the use of clean energy in the state. A
2.19 competitive request for proposal process
2.20 must be used for any contracts funded with
2.21 this appropriation."

2.22 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

2.23 Page 19, line 9, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$1,000,000"

2.24 Page 21, line 16, delete "natural resources" and insert "the Pollution Control Agency"

2.25 Page 41, delete section 7

2.26 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.27 Amend the title accordingly

2.28 Adjust amounts accordingly